OP \$65,00 349167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RRE VENTURES IV, L.P.		I12/20/2010 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON DECK CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	1556 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 408
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491676	ON DECK CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3621922	PROCEED BUSINESS LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-7100

Email: trademarks@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Joel N. Bock, c/o SNR Denton US LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 061080

Address Line 2: WACKER DRIVE STATION - WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80000303-0001-37B-R7M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0222

900185911

Signature:	/joel bock/	
Date:	03/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ONE DECK CAPITAL - RRE VENTURES - RELEASE OF TM SECURITY#page1.tif source=ONE DECK CAPITAL - RRE VENTURES - RELEASE OF TM SECURITY#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0223

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given, effective as of December 20, 2010, by RRE Ventures IV L.P., a Delaware limited partnership in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Purchasers (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") to On Deck Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2010, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for its benefit a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 2, 2010 at reel/frame 4159/268; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Marks to the Grantor, including all of the goodwill relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	ENTURES IV	7.P.,	
Ву:		()	
Name:		Ţ	 **************************************
Title:			

SCHEDULE A

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 4159 Frame 268

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
ON DECK CAPITAL	08/26/2008	3,491,676
PROCEED BUSINESS LOAN	05/19/2009	3,621,922

2

17688338\V-1

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0225